HEB 45 9

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1996

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 44
(By Delegates KISS Bor der Dov ’Pe_ﬁ“}’ )

[arner, Miller and U.)q)/ace
.

Passed FebeQFy 98) 1996

In Effect S; om Passage




ENROLLED

H. B. 4546

(BY DELEGATES Kiss, BORDER, DOYLE,
PETTIT, WARNER, MILLER AND WALLACE)

[Passed February 28, 1996; in effect from passage]

AN ACT expiring funds to the unappropriated surplus balance
in the state fund, general revenue, for the fiscal year ending
the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred
ninety-six, in the amount of six hundred eighty-five
thousand seven hundred ninety-eight dollars from the
department of tax and revenue, racing commission, the
general administration fund, account no. fund 7305, and
making a supplementary appropriation of public moneys out
of the treasury from the unappropriated surplus balance for
the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand
nine hundred ninety-six, to the auditor's office, general
administration, account no. fund 0116, fiscal year 1996,
organization 1200.

WHEREAS, The Legislature finds that the account balance in
the department of tax and revenue, racing commission, exceeds
that which is necessary for the purposes for which the account
was established; and

WHEREAS, There now remains an unappropriated surplus
balance in the state treasury which is available for appropriation
during the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one
thousand nine hundred ninety-six; therefore

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the balance of funds available for expenditure in the
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fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine
hundred ninety-six, in the department of tax and revenue, racing
commission, general administration fund, account no. fund
7305, be decreased by expiring the amount of six hundred
eighty-five thousand seven hundred ninety-eight dollars, and that
the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day
of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-six, to the auditor's
office, general administration, account no. fund 0116, fiscal year
1996, organization 1200, be supplemented and amended by
increasing the total appropriation by six hundred eighty-five
thousand seven hundred ninety-eight dollars as follows:

1 TITLE II—APPROPRIATIONS.

2 Sec. 1. Appropriations from general revenue.

3 10—Auditor's Office

4 General Administration

5 (WV Code Chapter 12)

6 Account No.

7 Fund 0116 FY 1996 Org 1200

8 Act- General
9 ivity Revenue
10 Fund

11 6a Image Processing and
12 Printer Replacement . . ... ... 240 $685,798

13 The purpose of this bill is to expire the sum of six
14 hundred eighty-five thousand seven hundred ninety-eight
15 dollars from the department of tax and revenue, racing
16 commission, general administration fund, account no.
17 fund 7305, and to supplement the auditor's office, general
18 administration, account no. fund 0116, fiscal year 1996,
19 organization 1200, by adding thereto the six hundred
20 eighty-five thousand seven hundred ninety-eight dollars to
21 be used by the auditor's office for printer replacement and
22 image processing.
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